2005 OHSAA Boys Championship - Division Ill Quick Facts

Team
Cin. North College Hill
Cin. North College Hill
W. Alexandria Twin Valley S.
Ripley
Cleve. Villa-Angela/St. Joe's

Winning Team
Middletown Bishop Fenwick (87)

Cin. North College Hill (119)
Ripley (89)

W. Alexandria Twin Valley S. (93)

Lore City Buckeye Trail (87)

Most Points - 1 Team

Opponent
Cincinnati SCPA

Cin. Hills Christian Academy
Lees Creek East Clinton
Batavia
Middlefield Cardinal

Most Points - 2 Teams

Losing Team
Dayton Stivers (84)

Cincinnati SCPA (46)
Batavia (74)
Lees Creek East Clinton (55)
Martins Ferry (56)

Lowest Winning Score

Team
New Albany
Cols. Bishop Ready
Coldwater
Haviland Wayne Trace
Rootstown

Opponent
London Madison Plains

Sparta Highland
Lima Central Catholic
Defiance Tinora
Atwater Waterloo

Widest Margin of Victory

Winning Team
Cin. North College Hill (119)

Cleve. Villa-Angela/St. Joe's (88)

Cin. North College Hill (96)
Worthington Christian (84)

W. Alexandria Twin Valley S. (93)

Winning Team
Middletown Bishop Fenwick (87)

Middletown Bishop Fenwick (62)

Bellaire (62)

Warren Champion (73)
Ironton (65)
Rittman (64)
Archbold (59)

Kinsman Badger (57)
Elmore Woodmore (56)
Zoarville Tusky Valley (55)

Losing Team
Cincinnati SCPA (46)

Middlefield Cardinal (23)

Cin. Hills Christian Academy (37)

Amanda-Clearcreek (43)
Lees Creek East Clinton (55)

Overtime Games

Losing Team
Dayton Stivers (84)

Waynesville (61)

Lore City Buckeye Trail (58)
Newton Falls (70)
Carroll Bloom-Carroll (59)
Massillon Tuslaw (60)
Elmore Woodmore (47)
Orwell Grand Valley (56)
Collins Western Reserve (53)
Magnolia Sandy Valley (48)

Points
119
96
93
89
88

Points
171
165
163
148
143

Points
35
39
39
39
39

Points
73
65
59
41
38
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Date
02/22/05
02/15/05
02/14/05
02/22/05
02/25/05

Date
02/24/05
02/22/05
02/22/05
02/14/05
02/24/05

Date
02/22/05
02/16/05
02/22/05
02/22/05
03/02/05

Date
02/22/05
02/25/05
02/15/05
02/15/05
02/14/05

Date
02/24/05
02/19/05
03/04/05
02/23/05
03/12/05
02/21/05
03/10/05
02/25/05
03/05/05
02/19/05

Fewest Points - 1 Team
Opponent
Cleve. Villa-Angela/St. Joe's
Marion Pleasant
Bedford St. Peter Chanel
Lorain Clearview
Brookfield

Team
Middlefield Cardinal
Cols. Bishop Hartley

Perry

Columbia Station Columbia
Warren Champion

Fewest Points - 2 Teams

Winning Team Losing Team
New Albany (35) London Madison Plains (32)
Lorain Clearview (39) Oberlin (33)

Rootstown (39)
Marion Pleasant (47)

Atwater Waterloo (34)
Cols. Bishop Hartley (26)

Wickliffe (40) Independence (35)
Highest Losing Score
Team Opponent
Dayton Stivers Middletown Bishop Fenwick
Batavia Ripley
Newton Falls Warren Champion
Archbold Ironton
Mt. Gilead Marion Elgin

Number of Games Decided By:

9 by 1 Point 30 by 6-10 Points
14 by 2 Points 32 by 11-15 Points
13 by 3 Points 28 by 16-20 Points
12 by 4 Points 19 by 21-25 Points
7 by 5 Points 33 by 26+ Points

Average Scores
Games Played 197

Winning Team PPG 60.4
Losing Team PPG 45.9
Average Margin of Victory 14.5
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Points
23
26
28
28
28

Points
67
72
73
73
75

Points
84
74
70
66
66

Date
02/25/05
02/22/05
03/01/05
02/23/05
03/02/05

Date
02/22/05
02/26/05
03/02/05
02/22/05
02/22/05

Date
02/24/05
02/22/05
02/23/05
03/18/05
02/21/05



