2005 OHSAA Boys Championship - Division III Quick Facts

Team Cin. North College Hill Cin. North College Hill W. Alexandria Twin Valley S. Ripley Cleve. Villa-Angela/St. Joe's	Ost Points - 1 Team Opponent Cincinnati SCPA Cin. Hills Christian Academy Lees Creek East Clinton Batavia Middlefield Cardinal	Points 119 96 93 89 88	Date 02/22/05 02/15/05 02/14/05 02/22/05 02/25/05	Team Middlefield Cardinal Cols. Bishop Hartley Perry Columbia Station Columbia Warren Champion	Cleve. Villa-Angela/St. Joe's Marion Pleasant Bedford St. Peter Chanel Lorain Clearview Brookfield	Points 23 26 28 28 28	Date 02/25/05 02/22/05 03/01/05 02/23/05 03/02/05	
Most Points - 2 Teams				Fewest Points - 2 Teams				
Winning Team Middletown Bishop Fenwick (87) Cin. North College Hill (119) Ripley (89) W. Alexandria Twin Valley S. (93) Lore City Buckeye Trail (87)	Losing Team Dayton Stivers (84) Cincinnati SCPA (46) Batavia (74) Lees Creek East Clinton (55) Martins Ferry (56)	Points 171 165 163 148 143	Date 02/24/05 02/22/05 02/22/05 02/14/05 02/24/05	Winning Team New Albany (35) Lorain Clearview (39) Rootstown (39) Marion Pleasant (47) Wickliffe (40)	Losing Team London Madison Plains (32) Oberlin (33) Atwater Waterloo (34) Cols. Bishop Hartley (26) Independence (35)	Points 67 72 73 73 75	Date 02/22/05 02/26/05 03/02/05 02/22/05 02/22/05	
Lowest Winning Score				1	Highest Losing Score			
Team New Albany Cols. Bishop Ready Coldwater Haviland Wayne Trace Rootstown Winning Team Cin. North College Hill (119) Cleve. Villa-Angela/St. Joe's (88) Cin. North College Hill (96)	Opponent London Madison Plains Sparta Highland Lima Central Catholic Defiance Tinora Atwater Waterloo lest Margin of Victory Losing Team Cincinnati SCPA (46) Middlefield Cardinal (23) Cin. Hills Christian Academy (37)	Points 35 39 39 39 39 39 Points 73 65 59	Date 02/22/05 02/16/05 02/22/05 02/22/05 03/02/05 Date 02/22/05 02/25/05 02/15/05	Team Dayton Stivers Batavia Newton Falls Archbold Mt. Gilead	Opponent Middletown Bishop Fenwick Ripley Warren Champion Ironton Marion Elgin mes Decided By: 30 by 6-10 Points 32 by 11-15 Points 28 by 16-20 Points	Points 84 74 70 66 66	Date 02/24/05 02/22/05 02/23/05 03/18/05 02/21/05	
Worthington Christian (84)	Amanda-Clearcreek (43)	41	02/15/05	12 by 4 Points	19 by 21-25 Points			
W. Alexandria Twin Valley S. (93)	Lees Creek East Clinton (55) Overtime Games	38	02/14/05	7 by 5 Points	33 by 26+ Points			
Winning Team Losing Team OT's Date			Averac	Average Scores				
Middletown Bishop Fenwick (87) Middletown Bishop Fenwick (62) Bellaire (62) Warren Champion (73) Ironton (65) Rittman (64) Archbold (59) Kinsman Badger (57) Elmore Woodmore (56) Zoarville Tusky Valley (55)	Dayton Stivers (84) Waynesville (61) Lore City Buckeye Trail (58) Newton Falls (70) Carroll Bloom-Carroll (59) Massillon Tuslaw (60) Elmore Woodmore (47) Orwell Grand Valley (56) Collins Western Reserve (53) Magnolia Sandy Valley (48)	3 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	02/24/05 02/19/05 03/04/05 02/23/05 03/12/05 02/21/05 03/10/05 02/25/05 03/05/05 02/19/05	Games Played Winning Team PPG Losing Team PPG Average Margin of Victory	197 60.4 45.9 14.5			